
ENROLLMENT Percent Percent Percent

CHARACTERISTICS Number of Public Number of Private Number of All

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

  Four-Year Institutions 181,557 67% 19,557 100% 201,114 69%

  Two-Year Institutions 89,434 33% 89,434 31%

    Total 270,991 100% 19,557 100% 290,548 100%

GENDER

  Men 110,386 41% 7,865 40% 118,251 41%

  Women 160,605 59% 11,692 60% 172,297 59%

    Total 270,991 100% 19,557 100% 290,548 100%

RACE/ETHNICITY 

  Black 60,748 22% 7,502 38% 68,250 23%

  White 160,851 59% 8,626 44% 169,477 58%

  Other 49,392 18% 3,429 18% 52,821 18%

    Total 270,991 100% 19,557 100% 290,548 100%

ATTENDANCE STATUS

  Full-Time 168,954 62% 17,725 91% 186,679 64%

  Part-Time 102,037 38% 1,832 9% 103,869 36%

    Total 270,991 100% 19,557 100% 290,548 100%

LEVEL OF INSTRUCTION

    Undergraduate 227,639 84% 15,386 79% 243,025 84%

    Graduate 43,352 16% 4,171 21% 47,523 16%

      Total 270,991 100% 19,557 100% 290,548 100%

SOURCE:  Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Fall 2024 Enrollment.
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